MAXINE WATERS MEMBER OF CONGRESS 43RD DISTRICT, CALIFORNIA

COMMITTEE: FINANCIAL SERVICES CHAIRWOMAN

Congress of the United States House of Representatives Mashington, DC 20515-0535

PLEASE REPLY TO: WASHINGTON DC OFFICE 2221 RAVION HOUSE OFFICE BULDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515-0535 PHONE: (202) 225-2201 FAX: (202) 225-7854

> Distnict Orcict: LOS ANGELES OFFICE 10124 South Broadway Suite 1 Los Angeles, CA 90003 Prione: (292) 757-9500 Fax: (323) 757-9506

April 23, 2021

The Honorable Rosa DeLauro Chair Appropriations Committee U.S. House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515 The Honorable Kay Granger Ranking Member Appropriations Committee U.S. House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chair DeLauro and Ranking Member Granger:

I am requesting funding for the Veterans of Foreign Wars Post 2075 Rehabilitation Project in fiscal year 2022.

The entity to receive funding for this project is the Veterans of Foreign Wars (VFW) Post 2075, located at 4563 W. 131st Street, Hawthorne, CA 90250.

The funding would be used by the VFW to make needed repairs to the Post 2075 building in Hawthorne, CA, which serves many of our nation's veterans, their families, and members of the surrounding community.

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely,

Jine Wat

Maxine Waters Member of Congress